SINAMICS 数据表 功率模块 PM240-2
Data sheet for SINAMICS Power module PM240-2
订货号 :
Article No. :
6SL3210-1PH21-4UL0
若有技术更改，恕不另行通知！计算出的数据可能和铭牌数据有所不同！
Technical data are subject to change! There may be discrepancies between calculated and rating plate values. 页码 1 / 3                         生成时间 / Generated Fri May 24 06:39:13 CET 2024
图像类似
Figure similar
客户订单号 :
Client order no. :
西门子订单号 :
Order no. :
报价号 :
Offer no. :
注释 :
Remarks :
物品号 :
Item no. :
托运号 :
Consignment no. :
项目 :
Project :
额定数据
Rated data
输入
Input
相位数
Number of phases
3 AC
电源电压
Line voltage 500 ... 690 V ±10 %
电源频率
Line frequency
47 ... 63 Hz
额定电流 (LO)
Rated current (LO)
14.00 A
额定电流 (HO)
Rated current (HO)
11.00 A
输出
Output
相位数
Number of phases
3 AC
额定电压
Rated voltage
690V IEC 600V NEC 1)
额定功率 (LO)
Rated power (LO)
11.00 kW 10.00 hp
额定功率 (HO)
Rated power (HO)
7.50 kW 7.50 hp
额定电流 (LO)
Rated current (LO)
14.00 A
额定电流 (HO)
Rated current (HO)
11.00 A
最大输出电流
Max. output current
22.00 A
脉冲频率
Pulse frequency
2 kHz
矢量控制时的输出频率
Output frequency for vector control
0 ... 200 Hz
V/f控制时的输出频率
Output frequency for V/f control
0 ... 550 Hz

SINAMICS 数据表 功率模块 PM240-2
Data sheet for SINAMICS Power module PM240-2
订货号 :
Article No. :
6SL3210-1PH21-4UL0
若有技术更改，恕不另行通知！计算出的数据可能和铭牌数据有所不同！
Technical data are subject to change! There may be discrepancies between calculated and rating plate values. 页码 2 / 3             生成时间 / Generated Fri May 24 06:39:13 CET 2024
环境条件
Ambient conditions
冷却
Cooling
内部风冷
Internal air cooling
冷却空气需求
Cooling air requirement
0.055 m³/s (1.942 ft³/s)
安装高度
Installation altitude
1,000 米 (3,280.84 ft)
环境温度
Ambient temperature
运行 LO
Operation LO
-20 ... 40 °C (-4 ... 104 °F)
运行 HO
Operation HO
-20 ... 50 °C (-4 ... 122 °F)
运输
Transport
-40 ... 70 °C (-40 ... 158 °F)
存放温度
Storage
-40 ... 70 °C (-40 ... 158 °F)
相对空气湿度
Relative humidity
运行，最大
Max. operation
95 % RH，禁止凝露
95 % RH, condensation not permitted
接口
Connections
电源侧
Line side
规格
Version
螺钉型接线端子
screw-type terminal
接口横截面
Conductor cross-section
10.00 ... 35.00 mm²
(AWG 8 ... AWG 2)
电机侧
Motor end
规格
Version
螺钉型端子
Screw-type terminals
接口横截面
Conductor cross-section
10.00 ... 35.00 mm²
(AWG 8 ... AWG 2)
直流母线（用于制动电阻）
DC link (for braking resistor)
规格
Version
螺钉型端子
Screw-type terminals
接口横截面
Conductor cross-section
2.50 ... 16.00 mm²
(AWG 14 ... AWG 6)
电缆长度
Cable length